                INDEX
SHELL STYLES
CONNECTOR ORDERING GUIDELINES
TECHNICAL DATA
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS : (1-3 contacts)
(4-6 contacts)
(6-8 contacts)
(9-14 contacts)
(14-24 contacts)
(26-104 contacts)
INSERT CONFIGURATIONS : (10SL-3 to 22-29 Insert Nos.)
(22-33 to 44-52 Insert Nos.)
LAYOUT DIMENSIONS
ACCESSORIES : (Cable Clamp, Telescopic Bushing)
(Protective Metal Caps MS 25042,25043)
(Protective Plastic Caps, Sq. Gasket)
(PG Adapters)
(Cable Clamp)
THRU-BULKHEAD RECEPTACLE (TBF)
S-750 MG BAYONET CONNECTORS
S-750 METRIC SERIES CONNECTORS
PRODUCT SAFETY
Page
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
MS CIRCULAR CONNECTOR
About Products
2
MS CIRCULAR CONNECTORS
3
SHELL  STYLES
MS 3100E / MS 3100F
MS 3102E / MS 3102R
MS 3101E / 3101F
MS 3106E / MS 3106F
MS 3108E / 3108F
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE
WITH INTEGRAL CABLE CLAMP
MS 3100E or MS 3100F wall mounting receptacles are used to carry wires
through walls or bulkheads or to provide a means of disconnection at a
Bulkhead. MS 3100E or MS 3100F receptacles mate with 3106 and 3108 styles.
For new  equipment  customers should specify MS 3100F.
BOX MOUNTING
RECEPTACLE
MS 3102E and MS 3102R box mounting receptacles are used in junction boxes or as
an integral part of equipment. These connectors are identical in construction and
mate  with 3106 and 3108
For new equipment customers should specify MS 3102R.
styles.
STRAIGHT CABLE CONNECTOR
WITH INTEGRAL CABLE CLAMP
MS 3106E and MS 3106F straight cable connectors mate  with 3100, 3101 and
3102 styles. MS 3106F is identical to MS 3106E except for 'O' ring under the

For new  equipment  customers should specify MS 3100F.
4
CONNECTOR ORDERING GUIDELINES
* CONSULT FACTORY FOR OTHER SPECIALS AVAILABLE - EMI ADAPTORS, PG ADAPTORS (Pg. 18), WATER PROOF CABLE CLAMPS (Pg. 19), TBF (Pg. 20)
PREFIX
                Military Standard for E, F & R Construction
SHELL STYLES
3100 - Wall mounting Receptacle
3101 - Cable Mounting Connector
3102 - Box / Panel Mounting Receptacle
3106- Cable Connector - Straight
3108- Cable Connector - angular
SHELL CONSTRUCTION
E - Environment Resistance (With cable clamp for
 cable end connector)
F - Environment Resistance ( With cable clamp & "O”
ring for 3106 & 3108 cable connector)
R - Environment Resistance ( for Receptacle 3102)
INSERT NUMBER
Consist of Shell Size 10SL, 12S, 14S,
16S,16 18,20,22,24,28,32,36,40,44 and
Contact arrangement code number of pin configuration
as per JSS 50812(MIL-C-5015)
See Pages 6 to 11
CONTACT TYPE
P - Male
S - Female
ALTERNATE INSERT POSITION
W, X, Y or Z for alternate position depending on insert
(Omit for standard position.)
See Pages 12 & 13
* SPECIAL
GP - Flash Gold Plated Contacts
SI - Silicon Insert
NI - Nickel Plated Shell (Omit for standard)
ENI - Electroless Nickel plated shell
ZCG - Cadmiium Free Zinc Alloy, Plating-Green
ACCESSORIES
C & C - Cap and Chain Assembly
TB - Telescoping Bushing
DC - Dust Cap
SQG - Square Gasket for Receptacle 3100, 3102
(Accessories are not in scope of standard supply)
See Pages 15 to 19
MODIFICATION
A-30 - Crimp contacts-Silver plated
C-30 - Crimp contacts - Flash Gold plated-
Available in select contact sizes
211 - Less backshell grommet & follower
PMC - Pre Mating Contact
(Modifications are not in scope of standard supply)
MS   31 02 R  28-21 S W - GP - C&C - XXExample:
5
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
SERVICE  RATING
Test Voltage
at Sea level VAC ( rms)

over cadmium plating.
Special Finish : (Refer to
Connector Ordering Guidelines)
 --
 --
Silver Plated
                           ITEM           MATERIAL            FINISH                                           CONTACT SIZE       CONTACT RATING       CONTACT RESISTANCE
ALLIED's  MG circular bayonet coupling connectors are basically MIL-C-5015 type connectors that provide  superior  performance.
ALLIED's  MG  Bayonet  is  designed  for  the  most  difficult  environment  conditions. The insulators, grommets and 'O' rings are all made of
o o high quality polychloroprene that can withstand  temperature  extremes  from  -55  to +125 C.
A quick 120 degree  turn of  the  coupling  nut  and  it  audibly  locks  into  place.
22
S-750 Metric Series is designed and approved to JSS-50860 Specification by
LCSO. The Connectors are based on Russian design and are fully
interchangeable with the GOST specification types. To suit environmental
requirements of our country, the material and finish have been standardised
as given here.
FIXED CONNECTOR WITHOUT
BACK SHELL (SLEEVE)
TYPE -  XP, QXP,XPD, QXPD
FREE CONNECTOR WITH
ANGULAR  SLEEVE
TYPE - XP, QXP
FIXED CONNECTOR
WITHOUT SLEEVE (B)
TYPE - 2PL, 2PLE, 2PLD, 2PLDE
FIXED CONNECTOR WITH
STRAIGHT SLEEVE (BO], BO])
TYPE - 2PL, 2PLE, 2PLD, 2PLDE
FREE CONNECTOR (CABLE
MOUNTED) WITH STRAIGHT
SLEEVE (JO], JOM)
TYPE - 2PL, 2PLE
FREE CONNECTOR (CABLE
MOUNTED) WITH STRAIGHT
SLEEVE (JO], JOM)
TYPE - 2PL, 2PLE
FREE CONNECTOR (CABLE
MOUNTED) WITH ANGULAR
SLEEVE ( JS], JSM )
TYPE - 2PL, 2PLE
FREE CONNECTOR (CABLE
MOUNTED) WITH ANGULAR
SLEEVE ( JS], JSM )
TYPE - 2PL, 2PLE
FIXED CONNECTOR
EQUIPMENT MOUNTING
FEED THROUGH
TYPE - 2PLDO, 2PLDOE
FIXED CONNECTOR WITH
STRAIGHT BACK SHELL (SLEEVE)
TYPE - XP, QXP, XPD
FREE CONNECTOR WITH
STRAIGHT SLEEVE
TYPE - XP, QXP
FREE CONNECTOR WITH
STRAIGHT SLEEVE
TYPE - XP, QXP
WP/CWP/WPR/CWPR-02
WP/CWP-08/08E
WP/CWP/WPR-00/00E
2PM/2PMR-02
2PM-08
WP/CWP-06
2PM/2PMR-00/00E
2PM-08E
WP/CWP-06E
2PM-06
2PM/2PMR-TBF2PM-06E
SPECIFICATION : JSS - 50860
SHELL : Aluminium Alloy - O.D. Cadmium-Passivated
CONTACTS : Copper Alloy - Silver Plated
INSERT : Polychloroprene